

CITY OF COACHELLA
Avenida Platina Neighborhood Pavement Rehabilitation Project
Project No. ST-135

Bid Schedule				JB Bostik, LLC		R.J. Noble Company		Prestige Paving Company, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Vance Corporation		Romero General Construction Corp.		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp.		Rove Engineering, Inc.		NPG, Inc.		Onyx Paving Company, Inc.		LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,028.00	\$6,028.00	\$6,812.00	\$6,812.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,377.00	\$30,377.00	\$29,925.00	\$29,925.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,790.00	\$4,790.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,164.00	\$3,164.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,623.00	\$10,623.00	\$6,977.00	\$6,977.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,796.00	\$1,796.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$42,643.15	\$42,643.15	\$41,550.00	\$41,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,553.00	\$29,553.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$63,845.00	\$63,845.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Grind/Remove Existing Asphalt, Agg. Base, and/or Subgrade to 4" Depth (F)	51,220	SF	\$0.60	\$30,732.00	\$0.64	\$32,780.80	\$1.07	\$54,805.40	\$1.00	\$51,220.00	\$0.95	\$48,659.00	\$0.93	\$47,634.60	\$0.95	\$48,659.00	\$1.00	\$51,220.00	\$1.10	\$56,342.00	\$2.50	\$128,050.00	\$0.85	\$43,537.00	\$1.50	\$76,830.00
5	Construct 4" AC Over Re-compacted Subgrade (F)	51,220	SF	\$2.95	\$151,099.00	\$2.40	\$122,928.00	\$2.88	\$147,513.60	\$3.40	\$174,148.00	\$3.00	\$153,660.00	\$2.58	\$132,147.60	\$3.35	\$171,587.00	\$3.25	\$166,465.00	\$2.90	\$148,538.00	\$2.50	\$128,050.00	\$3.40	\$174,148.00	\$3.65	\$186,953.00
6	Lower and Adjust Existing Water Valve Frame & Cover to Grade Per COC Std. W-12 & 12.1	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,305.34	\$6,916.02	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,862.00	\$8,586.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00
7	Lower and Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade Per COC Std. D-10	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,365.34	\$7,096.02	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$2,862.00	\$8,586.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Lower and Adjust Existing Sewer Cleanout Frame & Cover to Grade Per CVWD Std S-6	2	EA	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,305.50	\$4,611.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,271.00	\$2,542.00	\$2,862.00	\$5,724.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,885.00	\$3,770.00
9	Remove Existing Speed Hump	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$312.67	\$938.01	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$340.55	\$1,021.65	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$378.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
10	Construct Fire Department Approved Speed Hump per COC Std. S-32.2	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,673.67	\$11,021.01	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$8,190.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,880.50	\$14,641.50	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,175.00	\$12,525.00
11	Paint Speed Humps, Crosswalks, Pavement Markings, Red Curb, & Install RPM's per Plan	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,310.00	\$9,310.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,386.00	\$9,386.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00
12	Remove and/or Relocate Post & Sign per Plan	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$239.50	\$479.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$107.00	\$214.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$217.00	\$434.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$415.00	\$830.00
13	F&I Post & Sign (Speed Hump) per COC Std. S-32	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$259.50	\$1,557.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$583.50	\$3,501.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$555.00	\$3,330.00
TOTAL					\$224,681.00		\$254,928.80		\$255,776.06		\$276,000.00		\$280,983.00		\$297,297.00		\$315,000.00		\$315,885.00		\$317,031.50		\$338,698.00		\$345,000.00		\$359,718.00

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder